

TOWN OF NICHOLS

139 Roki Blvd Nichols, New York 13812 (607)-699-9770

Esther Woods, Supervisor Marcy Hill, Town Clerk

October 10, 2024

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING UPON THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR 2025

Notice is hereby given that the Preliminary Budget of the Town of Nichols, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2025, has been completed and filed in the office of the Town Clerk, Nichols New York, where it is available for inspection by any interested persons during the Town Clerks regular hours, Tues and Thursday 9:00am – 12:00pm & 4:15-6:00PM, Wednesday 9:00am – 3:00pm, third Saturday 9:00am –12pm.

Further Notice is hereby given. The Town Board of the Town of Nichols will meet and review said Preliminary Budget and hold a Public Hearing thereon, at 6:00 pm in the former Nichols Elementary School 139 Ro-Ki Blvd., Room 8, Nichols, New York, on the 22nd day of October 2024 and that at this time, any person may be heard in favor or against any item or items therein contained.

Pursuant to Section No. 108 of the Town Law, the proposed salaries of the following Town Offices are hereby specified as follows:

Council Members (4) \$7,209.96, Supervisor \$25,749.96, Highway Superintendent \$58,710.06, Justice Grinage \$20,157.06, Justice Lute \$20,157.06, Town Clerk \$35,000

By Order of the Nichols Town Board:

Marcy Hill Town Clerk October 10, 2024